NO. 938 P. Patent Case No. 20977P

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

		O THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNI PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACH							
1) M		eying party(ies): ott R. Hambaugh (sign date: § sign date: 9/26/03)	9/30/03);	2) Rar	idall W.	Hungate (siç	ın date: 10/	1/03) and	
Add	itional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached	l? [Yes	X N	No			
2.	Nature of conveya	ance:		3.	Name a	ind address	of receiving	party(ies):	
	X Assignment				Name:	MERCK & C	o., INC.		
	Merger				Internal	Address: R	Y60-30		
	Security Agre	eement			Street A	\ddress: <u>P.C</u>	<u>. Box 2000</u>		
	Change of N	ame			City & S	State: <u>RAHV</u>	<u>/AY, NEW J</u>	IERSEY	
	Other:				Zip/Pos	tal Code: <u>07</u>	<u>065-0907</u>		
Ex	ecution Date: <u>S</u>	ep 30, 2003 Oct 1, 2003	Sep 2	 6, 2003	_	Additional n		Yes	⊠ No
4.		er(s) or patent number(s) are a				filad as	. luna 8 20	ne.	
	and titled:	cation No(s). 10/537,758				, Tilea or	<u>June 6, 20</u>		
	and mou.	TYROSINE KI	NASE IN	HIBITO	RS				
	Name & address of	ent is being filed together with party to whom correspondence ents should be mailed:		6. Tota	Addit al no. of	tional numbe applications 7 CFR 3.41).	rs attached & patents in	? Ye	s 🔀 No
Inter	<u>.</u> <u>P</u>	PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30		2	The C	sed Director is here unt number en quired or to cr	tered below f	or any fees	
	City & State: R	AHWAY, N.J. Zip: <u>07065-</u>	0907	8. Depo	sit acco	unt number:	<u>13-2755</u> .		
			IOT USE	THIS SI	PACE				
	Statement and sig	-						ttaabad aas	wia a tera
	copy of the origina	knowledge and belief, the fore al document,	egoing ir	попиан	on is tru -	e avid correc	tano any a	nached cop	by is a liue
	Dianne Brown	Reg. No. <u>42,068</u>		. △乂ዺ	arre	121 ow-	· · · · · ·	<u>Dec 15, 2</u>	
	Name of Perso			<i>-</i>	/.	Signature			ate
		Total number of pages inclu	uding cov	/er shee	et, atţaci	hments, and	documents	: 8	***************************************
OTE:	Send to Mall St	op Assignment Recordation	Service	es or Fa	x to Pa	tent and Tra	demark Of	ffice at (57	1) 273-014
	B BANKANANAN MENERALA MENERA MENERALA MENERALA MENERALA MENERALA MENERA MENERALA MENERALA MENERALA MENERALA MEN	CERTIFICATE OF MA	****************	r ii da da ii da a a a a a a a a a a a a	14 m 4 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 4 m 4 m 4 m 4 m 4 m	18 22 47 PA PANAMAN BANAM BENAMAN BANAMAN BANAMAN BANAMAN BANAMAN BANAMAN BANAMAN BANAMAN BANAMAN BANAMAN BANAM		удудуудруга чатаауатаача Даудуудуудруга чатаауатаача	
	addressed to: Directo Trademark Office on:	s correspondence is being deposited with r of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ne United S , P.O. Box 1	tates Post 450, Alexa	ai pervice v Indria, VA (vikit sufficient post: 22313-1450, or fac	aye as tirst class esimile transmitte	ed to the U.S. P	atent and
	Name (Print/Type)	Carolyn Coyne		n					
	Signature	caroly come	i fo Mari milit Madramel in Albema Shena	n marker mar lahu mengan saala m	Date	12/16/05			44144

NO. 938

Attorney Docket Number 20977

PATENT

U.S. Serial No. 10/537, 758

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 6/6/05

For value received, we, Mark E. Fraley and Scott R. Hambaugh

of 144 E. Hancock Road, North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454 & 117 N. 15th Street, Philadelphia, respectively

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, baving an office at Lincoln Avenue. City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 20977

and in application(s) Serial No. 60/432,453

filed on 12/11/2002; Serial No.

filed on

: Serial No.

filed on

(if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Dianne Brown	or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application,
of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., (s) and Filin	g Date(s) of said application(s) when known.
Signed as West Point, PA this 30%	day of <u>Cotyplex</u> , <u>ZCU-3</u>
Chark E. Fraley	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Scord Hambaugh	

MERCK&CO 732 594 4720

Notary Public

NO. 938

DEC. 16. 2005 10:46AM

NO. 938 P. 5

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number 20977

U.S. Serial No. 10/537,758

Filing Date 6/6/05

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Randall W. Hungate
residing at: 4275 Via Rio, Newbury Park, California 91320
hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office
at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right,
title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 20977

and in application(s) Serial No. 60/432,453

filed on 12/11/2002; Scrial No.

filed on

; Serial No.

filed on

(if applicable),

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney <u>Dianne Brown</u>
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No., (s) and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at Amgen Inc Kousand Oaks CA. this 1st day of October , 2003

Randall W. Hungste

PATENT Page 1 of 2 REEL: 017126 FRAME: 0865

NO. 938 P. 6

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number 20977

U.S. Serial No. <u>10/537,758</u>

Filing Date _6/6/05

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

STATE	0=	CALIFORNIA)	
County of	IEN	TURA	}	SS.

Personally appeared before me the above-named Randall W. Hungate	
to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be	
free act and doed this day of OOTO BETE, 2003	

Secaldere Bawer

Notary Public



NO. 938

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number 20977

10/537,758 U.S. Serial No. _

Filing Date __6/6/05

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Robert S. Rubino residing at: 97 Bauman Road, Williamsville, New York 14221 hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 20977 and in application(s) Scrial No. 60/432,453 filed on 12/11/2002; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. (if applicable), filed on

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney Dianne Brown or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No., (s) and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at Clurence, NY this 26th day of September, 2003.

REEL: 017126 FRAME: 0867

NO. 938 P. 8 PATENT
Attorney Docket Number 20977

U.S. Scrial No. 10/537,758

Filing Date 6/6/05

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

New	York	State)	
County of	erie		. }	ss.

Personally appear	ed before me the	e above-nar	ned Robert S. Rubino	<u> </u>	_
to me known and known	to me to be the p	person who	executed the foregoing instrum	ment and acknowledged said instrument to be	_
free act and deed this	26	_day of _	September	, <u>_2003</u> .	

CHERYL R. BAKOS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BA6013457
Qualified in Erie County
Commission Expires Sept, 14, 20_06

Chery R. Ballos Notary Public